SECTION III

ITEM NO.42

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17576/2012

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE APPELLATE FORUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

M/S AVN TUBES LTD.

V:

STATE APPELLATE FO:

(With prayer for in the content of t Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Request for further grant of time is rejected.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd