ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.11 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17576/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in WP No.3576/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

M/S AVN TUBES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE APPELLATE FORUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Musharraf Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Ayesha Chowdhary, Adv.

For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No.4 has not filed the counter affidavit in spite of the matter having being adjourned for this very purpose from 20.2.2013. If the respondent wants to file counter affidavit, he may file within one week from today.

Notify this matter among the 'After Notice Matters' on $\,$ 29th July, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER