## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17576/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in WP No.3576/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

M/S AVN TUBES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE APPELLATE FORUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Alok K.Agarwal, Adv. Ms.Harshita Kumar,Adv. Mr.S.Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar