S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17576/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in WP No.3576/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

M/S AVN TUBES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE APPELLATE FORUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv. Mr. Alok Aggarwal, Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

 $\ensuremath{\,^{\mathrm{Mr.}}}$  Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appears for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondents.

List the matter in the 4th week of July, 2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan) Court Master