www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17576/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2011 in WP No. 3576/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

M/S AVN TUBES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT NO.10

Respondent(s) STATE APPELLATE FORUM & ORS. (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing OT and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 11/08/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. Alok Kr. Agrawal, Adv. Mr. MΥ. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh , Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is no appearance on behalf of respondents.

Leave granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2014.08.13 11:58:18 IST Reason: