SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7707/2014

M/S AVN TUBES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE APPELLATE FORUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Office Report dated 14.03.2023 indicates that since the erstwhile counsel was designated as Senior Advocate, notice of alternative arrangement was issued to the appellant. The service of such notice is incomplete.

Let fresh notice be issued to the appellant for alternative arrangement, as last opportunity. This will be clearly indicated in the notice that this is the last opportunity of making alternative arrangement and if no arrangement is made, the matter shall be processed for non-prosecution.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER